BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of

Registered Nurse License Number 751749 and
Advanced Practice Authorization as a
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner

issued to ERICCA SUE BERRY,
PETITIONER for Exception
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ORDER GRANTING PETITIONER’S REQUEST FOR EXCEPTION

On this day, the Executive Director, on behalf of the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter

referred to as the “Board”, considered Petitioner’s Request for Exbeptioniﬁled in the above-styled matter.
An Agreed vOrder of the Board was entered on February 12, 2013, for ERICCA SUE BERRY, Pediatric
Nurse Practitioner and Registered Nursé License Number 751749. Petitioner filed a Request for Exception
to the Agreed Order on May 6, 2013. After review and due consideration of the Petitioner’s request, and
pursuant to 22 Tex. Admin. Code §211.7(h), the Executive Director of the Board GRANTS Petitioner’s
Request for Exception.  Therefore, Petitioner is required to comply with and complete all of the
requirements of the February 12, 2013, Agreed Order, except that the bolded paragraph found on Page Six

(6) of the Order is modified as follows:

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, SHOULD PETITIONER PRACTICE AS A NURSE IN
THE STATE OF TEXAS, PETITIONER WILL PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE AND
PRACTICE IN A HOSPITAL, NURSING HOME, OR OTHER CLINICAL SETTING A MINIMUM
OF SIXTY-FOUR (64) HOURS PER MONTH UNDER THE FOLLOWING STIPULATIONS FOR

ONE (1) YEAR OF EMPLOYMENT WITH THE EXCEPTION OF PETITIONER’S
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EMPLOYMENT WITH ACUTE KIDS, FRISCO, TEXAS, WHEREBY PETITIONER WILL

PROVIDE DIRECT PATIENT CARE A MINIMUM OF FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PER

MONTH. THE LENGTH OF THE STIPULATION PERIOD WILL BE EXTENDED UNTIL SUCH
TWELVE (12) MONTHS HAVE ELAPSED. PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT OR OF
EMPLOYMENT THAT DO NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF A REGISTERED NURSE (RN)ORA
VOCATIONAL NURSE (LVN) LICENSE, AS APPROPRIATE, WILL NOT APPLY TO THIS

STIPULATION PERIOD:

Entered this 9th day of August, 2013.

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

| Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf of said Board
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